503299125 05/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3345743

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
YE HUANG			04/02/2015	
ANDREW K. KOSKI			04/09/2015	
KATHERINE E. PETERSON			05/08/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	ABBVIE INC.			
Street Address:	1 NORT	1 NORTH WAUKEGAN ROAD		
City:	NORTH	NORTH CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60064	60064		
Application Number:	1	4324603		
Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(;	314)621-5065	ooful it will be cont	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(: be sent to	314)621-5065 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	;) be sent to ; if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(: I be sent to i f provided; 3 u	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-621-5070 Ispatents@armstrongteasdale.com	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(: I be sent to if provided; 3 u e: A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-621-5070 Ispatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(: I be sent to if provided; 3 u e: A 7	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-621-5070 Ispatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(; if provided; 3 u e: A 7 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-621-5070 Ispatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(; if provided; 3 u e: A 7 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-621-5070 Ispatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(i if provided; 3 u e: A 7 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via spatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ABV11881USO1 31247-969	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(i if provided; 3 u e: A 7 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 14-621-5070 Ispatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(i if provided; 3 u e: A 7 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via spatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ABV11881USO1 31247-969	US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(i if provided; 3 u e: A 7 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via spatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD GUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ABV11881USO1 31247-969 MARY R. MCKINNEY	US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(i if provided; 3 u e: A 7 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via spatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ABV11881USO1 31247-969 MARY R. MCKINNEY /Mary R. McKinney/	US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(i if provided; 3 e: A 7 S NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via atta-621-5070 ispatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ABV11881USO1 31247-969 MARY R. MCKINNEY /Mary R. McKinney/ 05/08/2015	US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(i if provided; if provided; 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via atta-621-5070 ispatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP (ABBVIE INC 700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ABV11881USO1 31247-969 MARY R. MCKINNEY /Mary R. MCKINNEY 05/08/2015	US Mail.	

PATENT REEL: 035598 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ye Huang of Gurnee, IL; Andrew K. Koski of Hoffman Estates, IL; Katherine E. Peterson of Wadsworth, IL; hereinafter called the "Assignor", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "STABILIZED PHARMACEUTICAL DOSAGE FORMS COMPRISING ATRASENTAN" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 14/324,603 and was filed on July 7, 2014;

WHEREAS, AbbVie Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Serial No.: 14/324,603 Filing Date: 07/07/2014 Page 1 of 4 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Ye Huang

.

÷

÷

ŧ

i

April 2nd 2015

Date

Serial No.: 14/324,603 Filing Date: 07/07/2014 Page 2 of 4

.

٠

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

RJ II. Iver k

Andrew K. Koski

9APr2015 Date

Serial No.: 14/324,603 Filing Date: 07/07/2014 Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Katherine E. Peterson

<u>8May2015</u> Date

;

Serial No.: 14/324,603 Filing Date: 07/07/2014 Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/08/2015